AGENDA FRITCH CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION DISTRICT JULY 21, 2020

CITY ANNEX BUILDING 509 W. BROADWAY FRITCH, TEXAS 6:25 P.M.

Pursuant to the National and State Declarations of Public Health Emergencies, and in accordance with the official opinions and recommendations of the Texas Office of the Attorney General and the Texas Office of the Governor, the City of Fritch City Council is closing this meeting to face-to-face interactions with the public. However, every effort is being made to maintain transparency while working to accomplish the public health goals. Citizens who would like to publicly address the City Council during this meeting are to call 1-253-215-8782 or 1-301-715-8592.

All agenda items are subject to action. The City Council reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.

1. Call to order.	
 New business: A. Discussion and possible action regardi 	ing payment to Glassix Auto Sports Design.
3. Adjournment.	
Persons who plan to attend this public meeting and who may require auxiliary aid or services are requested contact Christina Athey, City Secretary at (806) 857-3143 within 48 business hours of the scheduled meeting date. Reasonable accommodations will be made to assist your needs.	
The City Council may vote and/or act upon each	ch of the items listed on this agenda.
	cretary, posted this agenda on the front window of City
Hall on the day of with the Texas Government Code, Chapter 551	20 at Posted in accordance 1.
D.	
By: Christina Athey, City Secretary	By: Witness
Removed from posting:	
Date: Time:	
	Signature of person removing from posting